

Fee Tiers *						
Tier	AuM (M EUR)	Volume (M EUR)	Trading Fee	Custody Fee		
1	-	-	1.50%	0.45%		
2	0.10	0.40	1.00%	0.43%		
3	0.25	1.00	0.75%	0.41%		
4	0.50	2.50	0.60%	0.39%		
5	1.00	5.00	0.50%	0.37%		
6	1.50	7.00	0.40%	0.35%		
7	2.00	10.00	0.30%	0.33%		
8	4.00	15.00	0.28%	0.32%		
9	6.00	20.00	0.25%	0.30%		

^{*} Tiers calculated monthly, assigned as a function of the best of: Average AuM OR Volume Transacted over the last 12 months

Account Type	Other Fees **				
	Maintenance	Crypto Deposits	Crypto Withdrawals	Other Transactions	
Individual	0€	0€	0.25% per txn	1.80% per txn	
Corporate	4500€ p.a.***	0€	0.25% per txn	0€	
Notes	 Fees cannot be shared under referral agreements: Fees are paid quarterly in arrears, being the first-year paid up front. 	Depending on risk assessment, Bison Digital Assets may request minimum payment of 100€ per each Enhanced Due Diligence (EDD). First two EDD costs are waived	Min withdrawal fee: 125 EUR Max withdrawal fee: 5000 EUR	Other Transactions example: • Cash Transfers In from any crypto exchange to Bison Bank that requires Bison Digital Assets experts.	

^{**} Digital Account: Minimum of €50,000 equivalent to open an account. To the applicable fees mentioned above, is added a stamp duty fee at the legal rate (4%).

*** As a plafond available to be spent on custody and trading fees.

Disclaimer: This pricing list is for consultation only and does not constitute an offer.